
Stated Meeting 2nd Thursday of each month 

Temporary on-Line only via Zoom 7:00 pm 

Golden Trowel Norwalk Lodge No.273 

12345 Rosecrans Ave 

Norwalk, CA 90650-5053 

(562) 863-9101 

www.gtn273.com 

 
 

Main: (562) 863-9101 - Hall Rental: (562) 863-9061 

www.gtn273.com 
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2021 Lodge Officers 

Worshipful Master: Mark F. Patton, P.M. 

 Phone: (562) 964-1039 

 E-Mail: pantherpatton38x@aol.com 
 

Senior Warden:  James Arend, P.M.  

 Phone:  (562) 947-6934 

 E-Mail: duedmann@verizon.net 
 

 

Treasurer: Ben Carr Ben Carr 

 Mobile: (7142) 414-8270714) 414-8270  

 E-Mail: carrtax77@gmail.com carrtax77@gmail.com 
 

Secretary: Bill Booth, P.M. 

 Phone: (562) 714-3180 

 E-mail: b.booth@chapter.net 
 

Chaplain: Gary Iverson, P.M. 

 Home: (562) 863-0319   Cell: (562) 980-2281  

 E-mail: garymi2@gmail.com 
 

 Junior Deacon: Larry Orozco 

 Phone: (562) 445-7065 

 E-mail: umpireonfire@gmail.com 
 

 Marshal: Michael Heist  

 Mobile: (562) 879-7230 

             E-Mail: lupinetiger@yahoo.com 
 

Senior Steward: Sam Choi  

 Mobile: (818) 770-4379 

             E-Mail: tamjinchoi@gmail.com 
 

Junior Steward: Andrew DeMofonte 

 Mobile: (562) 826-6621 

 E-mail:  
 

Tiler: Michael Wittig 

 Phone: (562) 868-8872   Cell: (562) 833-5157 

             E-mail: 

 

 

 
 

Inspector - 646th  District: Don Muller, P.M. 

 Phone: (562) 650-7296 

 E-Mail: dmuller@verizon.net 

mailto:pantherpatton38x@aol.com
mailto:duedmann@verizon.net
mailto:carrtax77@gmail.com
mailto:b.booth@chapter.
mailto:garymi2@gmail.com
mailto:umpireonfire@gmail.com
mailto:lupinetiger@yahoo.com
mailto:tamjinchoi@gmail.com
mailto:dmuller@verizon.net
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Happy Earth Day! 

First let me start with dues, If you still haven’t paid you can send 

them to Grand Lodge or our Lodge. Grandlodge will not send out 

any more reminders but will still collect dues. Your dues card can 

be snapped, download, saved or printed off of the Grand Lodge 

website or you can ask us to send you one. If you have problems 

paying please write us a letter letting us know the reason. 

 

Stated is April 8 Zoom number 748 876 6741 and OSI has been 

moved to April 24 due to the installation of a new Lodge in our 

district on April 14 more information will be placed on our 

Facebook page. 

 

Easter is April 4 

Ramadan April 13 

Earth Day April 22 

Arbor day April 30 

 

For Arbor Day we can we can pay dues and any bills electronically 

to help save trees as much as possible for Earth Day let’s try and 

recycle as much as possible when possible, And a Happy Easter and 

Ramadan to All our Brethren! 

 

Fraternally, 

Mark Patton, PM 

Worshipful Master 

 

 

 
 

From the East 
Mark Patton                         

Worshipful Master 
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Brethren, 

 

There has been a delay with sending out the dues cards this year 

and I would like to thank everyone for their patience. All of the 

dues cards have been sent out for all members that have paid their 

2021 dues. If you have paid your dues and have not received you 

dues cards please contact me so we can identify the issue. You can 

either leave a message on the lodge phone number, 562-863-9101 

or e-mail me at b.booth5860@gmail.com. If leaving a voicemail 

please leave your full name and phone number so I have the 

information I need in order to contact you back.  

We also have a lot of members that have incorrect addresses and we 

are receiving a lot of returned mail. We are working to get 

everything up to date. Please send me your address changes in 

writing either by e-mail or regular mail. If you have updated your 

contact information in IMember please also send it to me in writing 

so that I can update our Trestleboard mailing list.  

 

Fraternally, 

Bill Booth, PM  

Secretary 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

From the Secretary 
                    Bill Booth 

 

 

mailto:b.booth5860@gmail.com
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Job's Daughters 

Bethel #241 

 

                 #143 

 

Temple Board President 

Mike Mulcahy 

Phone: (949) 830-7790 Email: mike1938mjm@gmail.com 

Building Manager 

Socrates Patronas 

Phone: (310) 617-8277 Email: patronassocrates@yahoo.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Rainbow Girls Buena Park Assembly #231 
 

 

 

Don’t forget to follow us on our social media pages to stay up to 

date with all our events!!                                                          

Facebook: facebook.com/buenaparkrainbowgirls 

Instagram: instagram.com/buenaparkrainbowgirls 

 

 

DeMolay–Excelsior Chapter 

 

 

 

 

mailto:patronassocrates@yahoo.com
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       Emerald Star 

         Chapter #143 

Order of the Eastern Star 

April Greetings to our Masonic Families! We wish you all Easter 

Blessings       

                    

 As we move forward in this new year of 2021, our chapter hopes that all 

you al continue to be safe and well as we are still in „pandemic‟ mode. 

Many of our members have been able to get the COVID vaccinations, but 

we must still be cautious; wear masks and stay socially distanced safe! 

We all are missing personal interactions and hugs, and are looking 

forward to being together again!  

A note about our March 31st “Polly‟s Pies” fundraiser in Norwalk! An 

email was sent that their dining rooms are open, so you can support us by 

dine-in or take out! You must give the waitress our flyer to give our group 

credit for your bill.  

 
 Stay safe, stay healthy. . .until we can meet again!  

Fraternally,  

The Members of Emerald Star Chapter #143 
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Living Past Masters of Golden Trowel Norwalk 

Alexander, David J. * 

Alexander, David R* 

Ankenbauer, William. 

Arend, James 

Berg, Charles M. 

Bohn, Hans F. 

Booth, William M. 

Colon, Felix * 

Cowart Jr., Joseph W. 

Earl, Richard G. 

Easley, Ronald T. 

Eichen, Doug 

Evans, Rick A.* 

Gerken, Gary D. 

Gillespie, Frank 

Grubb, Joseph Jr. * 

Gustafson, Warren * 

Iverson, Gary 

Kidder, David W. 

Kirklin, Robert B. * 

Lee Jr., Robert E. 

MacCallum,M. David 

MacDonald, Brett * 

Masson, John P. 

McAdam, Theodore 

McAdams, Richard 

1986 

1998  

1994  

2015 

1972 

1974 

2010 

1972 

1974 

75/80/81/82 

1975 

1987/1993  

1991 

1995 

1986/1987/2000  

2016 

1969  

2009 

1979 

2004/2008 

1971 

1978 

1989/1997  

1988 

2002/2003 

1986/1987 

McWilliams, Ivan S. 

Miller, Everett E. 

Miller, George C. 

Mitchell, Robert R. 

Nighswonger, James  

Noble, Douglas A. 

Ogden, Charles J.* 

Palmer, John M. * 

Patronas, Joseph E. 

Patton, Mark F.  

Perry, James 

Pool, Roy * 

Quimby, Isaac W Jr. * 

Ricarte Romeo E. * 

Roberts, D. Dale 

Rodriguez, George 

Rose, Charles D. 

Sanderson, Wallace* 

Swanston, David III 

Thompson, James R. 

Tripler, William * 

Watson, Carl F. 

Weathers, Daryl L. 

Williams, Gordon L. Sr. 

Winford Mike T.  

1976 

91/93/94/99/03/06  

1982 

1983/2016 

1994/2005  

1983 

2001/2002 

1974  

2017/2019/2020 

2016/2018 

2000 

1973/1999  

1986 

1989/2001 

1972 

1989 

1990 

1975/1980  

76/87/88/01/02/13/14 

1984 

1984/1991  

1971 

1986 

1969/1985/1987  

1988/2011/2012  

 

 

 

 *Affiliated 
 

 



 Page 8 

G
o

ld
en

 T
ro

w
el N

o
rw

a
lk L

o
d
g
e N

o
. 2

7
3
  

S
ecreta

ry’s O
ffice: (5

6
2

) 8
6
3

-9
1
0
1
 

1
2
3
4
5
 R

o
secra

n
s A

ven
u
e 

N
o
rw

a
lk, C

A
 9

0
6
5
0

-5
0
5
3
 

R
etu

rn
 S

ervice R
eq

u
ested

 

 
 

 


