GOLDEN TROWEL NORWALK LODGE # 273



Stated Meeting 2nd Thursday of each month

Temporary on-Line only via Zoom 7:00 pm

Golden Trowel Norwalk Lodge No.273

12345 Rosecrans Ave Norwalk, CA 90650-5053 (562) 863-9101

www.gtn273.com

APRIL 2021 PRESTLEBOARD

2021 Lodge Officers

Worshipful Master: Mark F. Patton, P.M.

Phone: (562) 964-1039

E-Mail: pantherpatton38x@aol.com

Senior Warden: James Arend, P.M. **Phone:** (562) 947-6934

E-Mail: duedmann@verizon.net

Treasurer: Ben Carr

Mobile: (7142) 414-8270 **E-Mail:** carrtax77@gmail.com

Secretary: Bill Booth, P.M. **Phone:** (562) 714-3180

E-mail: b.booth@chapter.net

Chaplain: Gary Iverson, P.M.

Home: (562) 863-0319 Cell: (562) 980-2281

E-mail: garymi2@gmail.com

Junior Deacon: Larry Orozco **Phone:** (562) 445-7065

E-mail: umpireonfire@gmail.com

Marshal: Michael Heist

Mobile: (562) 879-7230

E-Mail: lupinetiger@yahoo.com

Senior Steward: Sam Choi Mobile: (818) 770-4379

E-Mail: tamjinchoi@gmail.com

Junior Steward: Andrew DeMofonte

Mobile: (562) 826-6621

E-mail:

Tiler: Michael Wittig

Phone: (562) 868-8872 **Cell:** (562) 833-5157

E-mail:

Inspector - 646th District: Don Muller, P.M.

Phone: (562) 650-7296

E-Mail: dmuller@verizon.net



From the East

Mark Patton Worshipful Master

Happy Earth Day!

First let me start with dues, If you still haven't paid you can send them to Grand Lodge or our Lodge. Grandlodge will not send out any more reminders but will still collect dues. Your dues card can be snapped, download, saved or printed off of the Grand Lodge website or you can ask us to send you one. If you have problems paying please write us a letter letting us know the reason.

Stated is April 8 Zoom number 748 876 6741 and OSI has been moved to April 24 due to the installation of a new Lodge in our district on April 14 more information will be placed on our Facebook page.

Easter is April 4 Ramadan April 13 Earth Day April 22 Arbor day April 30

For Arbor Day we can we can pay dues and any bills electronically to help save trees as much as possible for Earth Day let's try and recycle as much as possible when possible, And a Happy Easter and Ramadan to All our Brethren!

Fraternally, Mark Patton, PM Worshipful Master



From the Secretary

Bill Booth

Brethren,

There has been a delay with sending out the dues cards this year and I would like to thank everyone for their patience. All of the dues cards have been sent out for all members that have paid their 2021 dues. If you have paid your dues and have not received you dues cards please contact me so we can identify the issue. You can either leave a message on the lodge phone number, 562-863-9101 or e-mail me at b.booth5860@gmail.com. If leaving a voicemail please leave your full name and phone number so I have the information I need in order to contact you back.

We also have a lot of members that have incorrect addresses and we are receiving a lot of returned mail. We are working to get everything up to date. Please send me your address changes in writing either by e-mail or regular mail. If you have updated your contact information in IMember please also send it to me in writing so that I can update our Trestleboard mailing list.

Fraternally, Bill Booth, PM Secretary

Temple Board President

Mike Mulcahy

Phone: (949) 830-7790 Email: mike1938mjm@gmail.com

Building ManagerSocrates Patronas

Phone: (310) 617-8277 Email: patronassocrates@yahoo.com



Job's Daughters Bethel #241



Rainbow Girls Buena Park Assembly #231

Don't forget to follow us on our social media pages to stay up to

date with all our events!!

Facebook: <u>facebook.com/buenaparkrainbowgirls</u> Instagram: <u>instagram.com/buenaparkrainbowgirls</u>



DeMolay-Excelsior Chapter



Emerald Star

Chapter #143

Order of the Eastern Star

April Greetings to our Masonic Families! We wish you all Easter Blessings



As we move forward in this new year of 2021, our chapter hopes that all you al continue to be safe and well as we are still in "pandemic" mode. Many of our members have been able to get the COVID vaccinations, but we must still be cautious; wear masks and stay socially distanced safe! We all are missing personal interactions and hugs, and are looking forward to being together again!

A note about our March 31st "Polly"s Pies" fundraiser in Norwalk! An email was sent that their dining rooms are open, so you can support us by dine-in or take out! You must give the waitress our flyer to give our group credit for your bill.

Stay safe, stay healthy. . .until we can meet again!

Fraternally,

The Members of Emerald Star Chapter #143

Living Past Masters of Golden Trowel Norwalk

Alexander, David J. *	1986	McWilliams, Ivan S.	1976
Alexander, David R*	1998	Miller, Everett E.	91/93/94/99/03/06
Ankenbauer, William.	1994	Miller, George C.	1982
Arend, James	2015	Mitchell, Robert R.	1983/2016
Berg, Charles M.	1972	Nighswonger, James	1994/2005
Bohn, Hans F.	1974	Noble, Douglas A.	1983
Booth, William M.	2010	Ogden, Charles J.*	2001/2002
Colon, Felix *	1972	Palmer, John M. *	1974
Cowart Jr., Joseph W.	1974	Patronas, Joseph E.	2017/2019/2020
Earl, Richard G.	75/80/81/82	Patton, Mark F.	2016/2018
Easley, Ronald T.	1975	Perry, James	2000
Eichen, Doug	1987/1993	Pool, Roy *	1973/1999
Evans, Rick A.*	1991	Quimby, Isaac W Jr. *	1986
Gerken, Gary D.	1995	Ricarte Romeo E. *	1989/2001
Gillespie, Frank	1986/1987/2000	Roberts, D. Dale	1972
Grubb, Joseph Jr. *	2016	Rodriguez, George	1989
Gustafson, Warren *	1969	Rose, Charles D.	1990
Iverson, Gary	2009	Sanderson, Wallace*	1975/1980
Kidder, David W.	1979	Swanston, David III	76/87/88/01/02/13/14
Kirklin, Robert B. *	2004/2008	Thompson, James R.	1984
Lee Jr., Robert E.	1971	Tripler, William *	1984/1991
MacCallum,M. David	1978	Watson, Carl F.	1971
MacDonald, Brett *	1989/1997	Weathers, Daryl L.	1986
Masson, John P.	1988	Williams, Gordon L. Sr.	1969/1985/1987
McAdam, Theodore	2002/2003	Winford Mike T.	1988/2011/2012
McAdams, Richard	1986/1987		

^{*}Affiliated

Golden Trowel Norwalk Lodge No. 273
Secretary's Office: (562) 863-9101
12345 Rosecrans Avenue
Norwalk, CA 90650-5053
Return Service Requested